



## 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2024

То,	То,		
BSE Limited	Manager – Listing Compliances		
Listing Department	National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd.		
25 <sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers,	Exchange Plaza		
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex		
Mumbai -400001	Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051		
Stock Code. <b>500456</b>	Stock Code: PASUPTAC		

## Sub: Intimation regarding request received for issuance of duplicate Share Certificate

## Ref: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the intimation received from MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd (Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Company) on 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2024, we provide hereunder the information regarding receipt of request from Shareholder for issuance of duplicate share certificates due to loss of original Share Certificate/s:

SI. No.	Name of shareholder	Folio No.	Distinctive No	Certificate No.	Shares
1	Jatender Mohan Juneja	00158831	68885365 to 68885544	651838	180

Once, the statutory formalities are completed, the Company will issue "Letter of Confirmation" to the shareholder in line with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25.01.2022.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully, For Pasupati Acrylon Limited

Bharat Kapoor Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. A54267

## PASUPATI ACRYLON LIMITED

**CORPORATE OFFICE: M-14, CONNAUGHT CIRCUS, MIDDLE CIRCLE, NEW DELHI – 110001 (INDIA)** Tel: EPABX - 91-11-47627400; Email: <u>palsecretarial@gmail.com</u>; Website: <u>www.pasupatiacrylon.com</u>

**REGD. OFFICE & WORKS: KASHIPUR ROAD, THAKURDWARA, DIST. MORADABAD (U.P.) – 244601** Email: <u>works@pasupatiacrylon.com</u>; CIN: L50102UP1982PLC015532